# H \$40.00 43029

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RHO ACQUISITION LLC		04/02/2012	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chasing Fireflies, LLC
Street Address:	1 HSN DRIVE
City:	ST. PETERSBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33729
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4302903	WISHWORKS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2138915031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 2371113

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie K. Reider
SIGNATURE:	/jkr/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0892

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RHO ACQUISITION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RHO ACQUISITION LLC" TO "CHASING FIREFLIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2012, AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

5116753 8100

120382209

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9473788

DATE: 04-02-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00**69**59 FRAME: 0808

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:15 AM 04/02/2012 FILED 10:12 AM 04/02/2012 SRV 120382209 - 5116753 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

s follows:	of Formation of the limited liability	company is hereby amended
mended as	f the Certificate of For follows:	rmation shall be
1. Name		ed liability
OMDANY FOR	em'	and the second s
ompany for	med hareby is Chasing Fi	reflies, MČ.*
ompany for	med hareby is Chasing Fi	reflies, LLČ.°
Wiiness W	Med hareby is Chasing Fi	reflies, LLC.*  zeouted this Certificate on
· Wiiness w	med hareby is Chasing Fi	reflies, Mē.•
Wiiness W	Med hareby is Chasing Fi	reflies, LLC.*  zecuted this Certificate on

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**69**59 FRAME: 0**8**9**4** 

RECORDED: 09/29/2013